

MEDIA RELEASE

INCIDENT TYPE:	DATE/TIME REPORTED:	
Shooting Incident	2-26-2017 at 1124 hours	
INCIDENT NUMBER:	LOCATION:	
2017BU004686	61 North Champlain Street	
INVESTIGATOR:	INVESTIGATOR CONTACT:	
Det. Jeffrey Beerworth	802-540-2280	
AUTHOR:	APPROVED BY:	
Det. Jeffrey Beerworth	Lt. Warren	
VICTIM:	AGE:	VICTIM ADDRESS:
		61 North Champlain Street #3
SUSPECT:	AGE:	SUSPECT ADDRESS:
SUSPECT DISPOSITION:		·

NARRATIVE:

On Sunday, 2-26-2017, Officers with the Burlington Police Department responded to a report of a shooting that occurred near the intersection of North Champlain Street and Peru Street. The incident was reported to have occurred in the early hours of morning. During the shooting incident a bullet penetrated the door of a residence in the area, and entered the residence, in which several people, including a child, were sleeping. There were no reported injuries in connection with the incident.

The Burlington Police Department is offering a cash reward for information leading to the arrest of the individuals responsible. Anyone with information relating to the incident is encouraged to call the Burlington Police Department at (802) 658-2700 or Detective Jeffrey Beerworth at (802) 540-2280.